TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM528946

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pro-Plus Fasteners, Inc.		06/24/2019	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pro-Plus Fasteners, LLC	
Street Address:	17804 Shank Rd., NE	
City:	Hubbard	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97032	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1745011	PRO-PLUS
Registration Number:	2329294	
Registration Number:	2463906	GRIPPEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8187350594

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8187350590 Email: evrosalaw@att.net **Correspondent Name:** Edouard V. Rosa

Address Line 1: 30700 Russell Ranch Road, Suite 250 Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edouard V. Rosa
SIGNATURE:	/Edouard V. Rosa/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Assignment of Registered Trademarks#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment of Registered Trademarks#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0638

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Pro-Plus Fasteners, Inc., a Washington Corporation having its principal

place of business at 116 Y Street, Vancouver, Washington 98616 ("Assignor") owns all right,

title and interest to the following trademarks (the "Marks") registered in the United States Patent

and Trademark Office:

PRO-PLUS, Registration No. 1,745,011;

SCREW DESIGN, Registration No. 2,329,294; and

GRIPPEX, Registration No. 2,463,906

WHEREAS, Pro-Plus Fasteners, LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability Company having its

principal place of business at 17804 Shank Rd., NE, Hubbard, Oregon 97032 ("Assignee")

desires to acquire the ownership interest in said Marks and the Registrations thereof;

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize the assignment of said

Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all rights to recover for past

infringement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to

said Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and the above identified

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0639 Registrations thereof, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Marks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

Pro-Plus Fasteners, Inc.

Dated: 6/24/2019 digital signature

Douglas M Cable, President

Douglas M. Cable

Digitally signed by Douglas M. Cable DN: cn=Douglas M. Cable, o, ou, email=morgan@pacifier.com, c=US Date: 2019.06.24 03:40:57 -07'00'